
FW: 7-18-2023 Agenda-Item 54-East Ridge CFO 

Joe H. Harn <joe.harn@edcgov.us> 
Tue 7/18/2023 9:13 AM 

To:BOS-Clerk of the Board <edc.cob@edcgov.us> 

Joe Harn, CPA 
Auditor-Controller 
El Dorado County 

From: Joe H. Harn 
Sent: Tuesday, July 18, 2023 8:49 AM 
To: Wendy Thomas <Wendy.Thomas@edcgov.us>; George Turnboo <George.Turnboo@edcgov.us>; John Hidahl 
<john.hidahl@edcgov.us>; Brooke Laine <Brooke.Laine@edcgov.us>; Lori Parlin <lori.parlin@edcgov.us> 
Cc: cob@edcgov.us; Tiffany Schmid <Tiffany.Schmid@edcgov.us>; David A Livingston 
<david.livingston@edcgov.us>; David Fama <dfama@joneshall.com>; Mike McDougall 
<mike@mjmpropertiesllc.com>; Sonja Cook <Sonja.Cook@edcgov.us>; Karen L. Garner 
<Karen.L.Garner@edcgov.us>; Rafael Martinez <Rafael.Martinez@edcgov.us>; Sue Hennike 
<sue.hennike@edcgov.us>; Kim Dawson <kim.dawson@edcgov.us> 
Subject: 7-18-2023 Agenda-Item 54-East Ridge CFD 

Dear Board Members, 

Your Board will be unable to take the final actions necessary to form the East Ridge Community Facilities District 
(CFD) this morning because the documents that I have provided you at this time are incomplete. 

Accordingly, based on my rigorous collegiate legal training, at 10 AM this morning I will be asking you to open the 

public hearing, take public comment, and continue the item to July 25, 2023. 

Joe Harn, CPA 
Auditor-Controller 

El Dorado County 


